
License Number Host Event Name Location Street Closure Begins Street Closure Ends Date(s) Rain Date Start Time End Time Event Contact

BPL25-000002 Eve Meltzer Calvin Street Block Party Calvin Street Washington Street Dimmick Street 5/17/2025 5/18/2025 8:00 a.m. 8:00 p.m.

Eve Meltzer, 
eve.meltzer@comcast.net, 651-
230-1357

BPL25-000004 Nate Kaufman Highland Road Block Party Highland Road Morrison Avenue Kidder Avenue 5/10/2025 5/11/2025 1:30 p.m. 4:30 p.m.
Nate Kaufman,  617-784-3322, 
kaufman.nate@gmail.com

BPL25-000005 Ruairi Collins
Alston Street Community 
Group Alston Street Cross Street McGrath Highway 5/17/2025 5/18/2025 2:00 p.m. 6:30 p.m.

Ruairi Collins, 
donaghycollins@gmail.com, 
617-999-6345

BPL25-000007 Nels Nelson
Porchfest Munroe Street 
2025 Munroe Street Walnut Street Prospect Hill Street 5/10/2025 5/11/2025 3:30 p.m. 6:30 p.m.

Nels Nelson, 978-494-0414, 
nelsnelson@gmail.com

BPL25-000009 Jon Link
Porchfest Bigelow Street 
2025 Bigelow Street Boston Street Munroe Street 5/10/2025 5/11/2025 3:30 p.m. 6:30 p.m.

Jon Link, 603-440-3928, 
Jonlink@icloud.com 

BPL25-000010 Erin Kara
Porchfest Craigie Street 
2025 Craigie Street Silvey Place Kimball Street 5/10/2025 5/11/2025 1:30 p.m. 4:30 p.m.

Erin Kara, 202-739-1171, 
kara.erin@gmail.com 

BPL25-000012 Jess Destramp Albion Steet Block Party Albion Street Centre Street Lowell Street 5/10/2025 5/11/2025 1:30 p.m. 4:30 p.m.

Jess Destramp, 
jessdestramp@gmail.com, 603- 
930-2376

BPL25-000013 Kevin Walsh Harold Street Block Party Harold Street Marion Street Dimmick Street 4/26/2025 N/A 1:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m.
Kevin Walsh, 603-264-4057, 
walshkevin603@gmail.com

BPL25-000014 Franton Lin Parkdale Porchfest Parkdale Street Washington Street Lewis Street 5/10/2025 5/11/2025 3:30 p.m. 6:30 p.m.
Franton Lin, 860- 816-4375, 
franton.lin@gmail.com 

BPL25-000016 Gary Rowe Parallel Beats Block Party Elston Street Summer Street Elm Street 5/10/2025 N/A 11:30 a.m. 2:30 p.m.
Gary Rowe, 617-646-9494, 
garyxrowe@gmail.com

BPL25-000017
Luke Nonas 
Hunter YellowShed @ Porchfest Stone Place Stone Avenue Stone Place Park 5/10/2025 5/11/2025 3:30 p.m. 6:30 p.m.

Luke Nonas Hunter, 917-484-
0821, luke@nonas-hunter.com - 

BPL25-000018 Teddi Shapiro Putnam Street Block Party Putnam Street Highland Avenue Summer Street 5/10/2025 5/11/2025 3:30 p.m. 6:30 p.m.
Teddi Shapiro, 617-777-8263, 
tgshap18@gmail.com

BPL25-000022 Jessica Ratey Church Street Block Party Church Street Summer Street Somerville Avenue 5/18/2025 N/A 1:00 p.m. 5:30 p.m.

Jessica Ratey, 
jratey@gmail.com, 617-501-
4919

BPL25-000023 Jeffrey Kaufman
Contra Dancing During 
Porchfest Morrison Avenue Rogers Avenue Highland Road 5/10/2025 5/11/2025 1:30 p.m. 4:30 p.m.

Jeffrey Kaufman, 617-871-0237, 
jeff@jefftk.com

BPL25-000024 Leigh Meunier
Lunatic Neighbor Porchfest 
Performance Windsor Road Hancock Street Willow Avenue 5/10/2025 5/11/2025 1:30 p.m. 4:30 p.m.

Leigh Meunier, 
leigh.meunier@gmail.com , 609-
412-1865

BPL25-000025 Jill Gaulding Adams Street Block Party Adams Street Broadway Medford Street 5/18/2025 6/1/2025 10:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m.

Jill Gaulding, 
jill.gaulding@gmail.com, 651-
757-5268
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